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Please let a member of staff know of any of your dietary requirements to ensure we can meet them
Order any hot breakfast dish and enjoy unlimited tea or filter coffee for free
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Selection of freshly baked pastries
OR fresh French bread

Choose from Pain au raisin, Croissant,
Pain au chocolat or French bread.
Served with butter and conserves
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Bowl of organic muesli
No added salt or sugar, semi-skimmed milk
Hot porridge

With honey and cinnamon
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Home-made pancakes

With golden syrup
With mascarpone and fresh berries
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Traditional breakfast

Pork and herb sausages, Stornoway black
pudding, grilled tomato, field mushroom,
streaky bacon, baked beans and fried,
scrambled or poached egg
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Scrambled eggs
On toasted brioche
With smoked salmon

Ondables

Plain
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LE BISTROT

Breakfast Menu

210 each

3.20

3.60

3.70
4.80

Le petit 4.95
Legrand 7.50

4.25
5.25

4.80

Smoked ham & Gruyére or mushroom & spinach

or Scottish oak-smoked salmon & dill

There is a 10% discretionary service charge for tables of eight or more. Please note that nuts and nut oils used in our kitchen. All prices inclusive of VAT.

5.25 each
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Espresso

Double Espresso
Americano
Cappuccino
Latté

Hot Chocolate
Traditional Tea
Herbal Tea

Choose from Earl Grey, green,
peppermint, camomile or fruit tea
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Looza Fruit Drinks

Strawberry, Peach, Pineapple,
Apple, Orange or Carrot,
Orange and Lemon (200ml)

Cranberry Juice
Fresh Orange Juice
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2.05
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2.10
2.35
2.20
2.00
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2.05
2.75
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www.pierre94.co.uk



